

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Conforming Amendments proposed by Representative Cravins to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 1 by Senator Amedee (Duplicate of House Bill No. 26)

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 15:542" delete the remainder of the line and on line 3 delete
3 "15:542(A)(4)," and insert "(C)(2)(a) and (b) and (F)(1),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, after "relative to" delete the remainder of the line

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 4, after "offender;" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 5 and 6
8 in their entirety and on line 7, delete "department to send written notices;" and insert the
9 following:

10 "to provide that penalties for failure to register as a sex offender shall apply
11 to sex offenders who fail to notify appropriate law enforcement officials
12 when they are temporarily displaced from their residence due to an
13 evacuation order or declaration of an emergency; to amend the criminal
14 penalties for a first conviction of failure to register as a sex offender;"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

16 On page 1, line 9, after "R.S. 15:542" delete "(A), (C)(2) and (F) and 545(A)" and insert
17 "(C)(2)(a) and (b) and (F)(1)"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 5

19 On page 1, line 10, delete "and "R.S. 15:542(A)(4) is hereby enacted"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 6

21 On page 1, delete lines 12 through 17 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 through
22 23 in their entirety

23 AMENDMENT NO. 7

24 On page 2, line 28, after "parish" and before the comma "," insert "or is temporarily
25 displaced from his residence due to an evacuation order or declaration of emergency issued
26 by the governor or the local governing authority"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 8

28 On page 3, line 4, after "the sheriff" delete the remainder of the line and on line 5, delete "in
29 excess of four hundred fifty thousand, the police department"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, after "parish" and before the comma "," insert "or is
3 temporarily displaced from his residence due to an evacuation order or declaration of
4 emergency issued by the governor or the local governing authority"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 10

6 On page 3, at the end of line 16, delete "and the police" and delete line 17 in its entirety and
7 on line 18, delete "hundred fifty thousand, the police department"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 11

9 On page 3, line 22, after "conviction, be" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 23
10 through 25 in their entirety and insert the following:

11 "imprisoned with or without hard labor for not less than ~~one year~~ thirty
12 days nor more than five years, ~~or both.~~ with at least thirty days imposed
13 without benefit of probation, parole, or suspension of sentence, and may be
14 fined not less than five hundred dollars nor more than one thousand dollars."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 12

16 On page 3, delete lines 26 through 29 in their entirety and on page 4, delete lines 1 through
17 17 in their entirety